

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

THIS 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER AT 1:00 P.M. THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COUNCIL FOR THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCE ALBERT NO.461 WILL BE HELD ON **MONDAY OCTOBER 7TH, 2024**

AND THIS SPECIAL MEETING WILL COMMENCE AT 9:00 AM

AND THIS SPECIAL MEETING SHALL BE HELD AT THE RM MUNICIPAL CENTRE AT THE JUNCTION OF HWY 2 AND 11 IN THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SPECIAL MEETING SHALL BE TO REPEAL BYLAW 9 OF 2011 - A BYLAW TO REQUIRE A CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK (CRC) WITH NOMINATION PAPERS.

Rochelle Neff Chief Administrative Officer Rural Municipality of Prince Albert No.461